PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	•
Vivek Kumar				1	0/26/2009	
Hemanth Kumar A				1	0/26/2009	
Chery Jose				1	0/26/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ATA					
Name:	General Electri	c Company				
Street Address:	1 River Road					
City:	Schenectady					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
otato/oound y.	12345					
Postal Code:						
Postal Code:	RS Total: 1		Numbor			
	RS Total: 1	2605825	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number:	RS Total: 1	2605825	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 ype 1 E DATA (314)612-	2307	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 ype 1 E DATA (314)612- be sent via US M 314-621-5	2307 <i>Iail when the fax a</i> 5070	attempt is unsuccessful.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 ype 1 E DATA (314)612- be sent via US M 314-621-5 USpatents	2307 <i>lail when the fax a</i> 070 s@armstrongteas	<i>attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dale.com	<u>.</u>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 ype 1 DATA (314)612- be sent via US M 314-621-5 USpatents :: JOHN S.	2307 <i>Iail when the fax a</i> 5070 s@armstrongteas 3EULICK (17851)	<i>attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dale.com) ARMSTRONG TEASE	<u>.</u>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 ype 1 E DATA (314)612- be sent via US M 314-621-5 USpatents :	2307 <i>Iail when the fax a</i> 5070 s@armstrongteas 3EULICK (17851)	<i>attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dale.com) ARMSTRONG TEASE UARE, SUITE 2600	<u>.</u>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 ype 1 E DATA (314)612- be sent via US M 314-621-5 USpatents :: JOHN S. ONE MET ST. LOUIS	2307 <i>ail when the fax a</i> 5070 s@armstrongteas BEULICK (17851) ROPOLITAN SQ	<i>attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dale.com) ARMSTRONG TEASE UARE, SUITE 2600 102-2740	<u>.</u>		

source=5980626_1#page1.tif source=5980626_1#page2.tif

500997899

PATENT REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0634

DOCKET NUMBER: 236100

ASSIGNMENT

 $\mathbb{V}_{\mathbb{V}_{i}}^{*}$

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

VIVEK KUMAR	of	Indradeo Path, Sri Krishanapuri, Near B Ed. College Campus,
		RNR College Road, Samastipur, Bihar, India - 848101
HEMANTH KUMAR A	of	#95/19, 1st stage, 1st main KHB Colony, Basaveshwarnagar,
		Bangalore, Karnataka, India -560079
CHERY JOSE	of	Mannanakunnel House, Kavilanada, Koonammavu P.O, Cochin,
		Kerala, India -683518

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING A POWER SYSTEM

 \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

DOCKET NUMBER: 236100

Signature: <u>Vi</u> VIVE	vek, Kninoa Knumar		Date:	26 Oct-2009
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	26 ^{th,} Oct 2309
	BALAGOPALA riuted Name of Witness		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
Vitnessed by:	M. Kolow	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	26-oct-2009

S. 1

s)

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date:

VIVEK KUMAR

STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF

This _______ day of _______, before me personally came the above-named <u>VIVEK KUMAR</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 4

ET NUMBER: 236100

INVENTOR 2

Signature: <u>Hansuh Kum A</u> HEMANTH KUMAR A

Date: 26-001-2009

Date: 2.009

Witnessed by:

Signature

BALACTOPALAN PK Printed Name of Witness

 $|{\bf x}_{i}| \geq$

Printed Name of Winess

Witnessed by: H. Kaller Date: 26-ock-200

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date: HEMANTH KUMAR A STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF

This ______ day of ______, _____ before me personally came the above-named HEMANTH KUMAR A, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 4

DOCKET NUMBER: 236100

INVENTOR 3					
Signature:	Cherner Jon- ERY JOSE		Date:	26-006-20	. e C
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	21th oct 2009	2
	BALA COPAL Printed Name of Witness		÷		·
Witnessed by: _	Mr Borker Signature		Date:	26-12-2009	
~	Printed Name of Witness	£		· · ·	
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNIN	Ġ IN F	PRESENCE OF A NOTA	RY
		Date:			
CHERY JOSE					
STATE OF	58.				
COUNTY OF					

 \mathbf{x}^{i}

Ş

This _______ day of ______, _____ before me personally came the above-named <u>CHERY_JOSE</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 10/26/2009